
Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

1.20

0.00

0.00

1.20

1.64

0.00

0.00

1.64

0.35

0.00

0.00

0.35

0.30

0.00

0.00

0.30

0.58

0.00

0.00

0.58

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

20010 - ADA EVSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

1977 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1977 CURRENT EXPENSE

1982 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1982 CURRENT EXPENSE

1987 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1987 CURRENT EXPENSE



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

0.05

0.00

0.00

0.05

0.37

0.00

0.00

0.37

4.49

0.00

0.00

4.49

2005 CLASSROOM FACILITIES
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2005 CLASSROOM FACILITIES

2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

All Levies for 20010 - ADA EVSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 

County Auditor:________________________________________



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

480.20

0.00

0.00

480.20

1,403.00

0.00

0.00

1,403.00

160.06

0.00

0.00

160.06

235.40

0.00

0.00

235.40

2,278.66

0.00

0.00

2,278.66

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

20130 - ARCADIA LSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

1991 EMERGENCY ($305,000)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1991 EMERGENCY ($305,000)

2004 EMERGENCY ($440,000)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2004 EMERGENCY ($440,000)

County Auditor:________________________________________

All Levies for 20130 - ARCADIA LSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

78.31

0.00

0.00

78.31

138.03

0.00

0.00

138.03

34.90

0.00

0.00

34.90

38.87

0.00

0.00

38.87

8.79

0.00

0.00

8.79

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

21230 - CORY-RAWSON LSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

1980 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1980 CURRENT EXPENSE

1989 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1989 CURRENT EXPENSE

2007 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2007 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

36.25

0.00

0.00

36.25

3.93

0.00

0.00

3.93

339.08

0.00

0.00

339.08

2009 BOND ($6,287,899)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2009 BOND ($6,287,899)

2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

All Levies for 21230 - CORY-RAWSON LSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 

County Auditor:________________________________________



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

2,269.62

0.00

0.00

2,269.62

2,512.58

0.00

0.00

2,512.58

466.85

0.00

0.00

466.85

727.44

0.00

0.00

727.44

974.42

0.00

0.00

974.42

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

21850 - FINDLAY CSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

1980 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1980 CURRENT EXPENSE

1986 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1986 CURRENT EXPENSE

1993 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1993 CURRENT EXPENSE



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

736.79

0.00

0.00

736.79

1,444.11

0.00

0.00

1,444.11

1,670.10

0.00

0.00

1,670.10

1,738.83

0.00

0.00

1,738.83

12,540.74

0.00

0.00

12,540.74

2006 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-ONGOING
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2006 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-ONGOING

2007 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2007 CURRENT EXPENSE

2009 BOND ($54,195,000)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2009 BOND ($54,195,000)

2009 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2009 CURRENT EXPENSE

County Auditor:________________________________________

All Levies for 21850 - FINDLAY CSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

857.45

0.00

0.00

857.45

1,387.36

0.00

0.00

1,387.36

462.45

0.00

0.00

462.45

529.45

0.00

0.00

529.45

404.46

0.00

0.00

404.46

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

22840 - LIBERTY BENTON LSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

1977 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1977 CURRENT EXPENSE

1980 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1980 CURRENT EXPENSE

1994 EMERGENCY ($724,600)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1994 EMERGENCY ($724,600)



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

389.90

0.00

0.00

389.90

550.06

0.00

0.00

550.06

64.02

0.00

0.00

64.02

4,645.15

0.00

0.00

4,645.15

2009 EMERGENCY ($700,000)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2009 EMERGENCY ($700,000)

2019 BOND ($25,594,646)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2019 BOND ($25,594,646)

2019 CLASSROOM FACILITIES
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2019 CLASSROOM FACILITIES

All Levies for 22840 - LIBERTY BENTON LSD

County Auditor:________________________________________

Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

28.17

0.00

0.00

28.17

63.02

0.00

0.00

63.02

31.31

0.00

0.00

31.31

7.13

0.00

0.00

7.13

129.63

0.00

0.00

129.63

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

23050 - MC COMB LSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

1993 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1993 CURRENT EXPENSE

1995 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1995 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

County Auditor:________________________________________

All Levies for 23050 - MC COMB LSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

16.28

0.00

0.00

16.28

57.70

0.00

0.00

57.70

73.98

0.00

0.00

73.98

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

24650 - RIVERDALE LSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

All Levies for 24650 - RIVERDALE LSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 

County Auditor:________________________________________



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

11.16

0.00

0.00

11.16

15.94

0.00

0.00

15.94

8.53

0.00

0.00

8.53

6.50

0.00

0.00

6.50

1.84

0.00

0.00

1.84

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

25560 - VAN BUREN LSD

GENERAL FUND
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for GENERAL FUND

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

1989 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1989 CURRENT EXPENSE

1999 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1999 CURRENT EXPENSE

1999 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1999 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

6.86

0.00

0.00

6.86

50.83

0.00

0.00

50.83

2005 EMERGENCY
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2005 EMERGENCY

All Levies for 25560 - VAN BUREN LSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 

County Auditor:________________________________________



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Homestead Reduction

0.03

0.00

0.00

0.03

0.35

0.00

0.00

0.35

0.05

0.00

0.00

0.05

0.04

0.00

0.00

0.04

0.09

0.00

0.00

0.09

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

03 - JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

30010 - APOLLO JVSD

2013 CLASSROOM FACILITIES
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2013 CLASSROOM FACILITIES

1983 CURRENT EXPENSE
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1983 CURRENT EXPENSE

1996 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 1996 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

2013 BOND ($11,638,923)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2013 BOND ($11,638,923)

2013 BOND ($18,361,077)
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for 2013 BOND ($18,361,077)



Hancock - 32

August 12, 2024

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

Charity A Rauschenberg MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

0.56

0.00

0.00

0.56

All Levies for 30010 - APOLLO JVSD
Class I - Res/Ag

Class II - Other

PUPP - Public Utility

Totals for ALL LEVIES 

County Auditor:________________________________________




