

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

2010 - ADA EVSD

GENERAL FUND

	<u>Homestead Reduction</u>
Class I - Res/Ag	1.20
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for GENERAL FUND	<u>1.20</u>

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	1.64
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>1.64</u>

1977 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	0.35
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1977 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>0.35</u>

1982 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	0.30
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1982 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>0.30</u>

1987 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	0.58
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1987 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>0.58</u>

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

2005 CLASSROOM FACILITIES

Class I - Res/Ag	0.05
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2005 CLASSROOM FACILITIES	0.05

2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

Class I - Res/Ag	0.37
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT	0.37

All Levies for 20010 - ADA EVSD

Class I - Res/Ag	4.49
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	4.49

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

20130 - ARCADIA LSD

GENERAL FUND

	<u>Homestead Reduction</u>
Class I - Res/Ag	480.20
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for GENERAL FUND	<u>480.20</u>

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	1,403.00
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>1,403.00</u>

1991 EMERGENCY (\$305,000)

Class I - Res/Ag	160.06
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1991 EMERGENCY (\$305,000)	<u>160.06</u>

2004 EMERGENCY (\$440,000)

Class I - Res/Ag	235.40
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2004 EMERGENCY (\$440,000)	<u>235.40</u>

All Levies for 20130 - ARCADIA LSD

Class I - Res/Ag	2,278.66
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	<u>2,278.66</u>

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

21230 - CORY-RAWSON LSD

Homestead Reduction

GENERAL FUND

Class I - Res/Ag	78.31
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for GENERAL FUND **78.31**

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	138.03
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE **138.03**

1980 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	34.90
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1980 CURRENT EXPENSE **34.90**

1989 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	38.87
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1989 CURRENT EXPENSE **38.87**

2007 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

Class I - Res/Ag	8.79
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 2007 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT **8.79**

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

2009 BOND (\$6,287,899)

Class I - Res/Ag	36.25
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2009 BOND (\$6,287,899)	36.25

2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

Class I - Res/Ag	3.93
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2009 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT	3.93

All Levies for 21230 - CORY-RAWSON LSD

Class I - Res/Ag	339.08
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	339.08

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

21850 - FINDLAY CSD

GENERAL FUND

	<u>Homestead Reduction</u>
Class I - Res/Ag	2,269.62
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for GENERAL FUND	<u>2,269.62</u>

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	2,512.58
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>2,512.58</u>

1980 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	466.85
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1980 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>466.85</u>

1986 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	727.44
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1986 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>727.44</u>

1993 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	974.42
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1993 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>974.42</u>

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

2006 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-ONGOING

Class I - Res/Ag	736.79
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2006 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT-ONGOING	736.79

2007 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	1,444.11
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2007 CURRENT EXPENSE	1,444.11

2009 BOND (\$54,195,000)

Class I - Res/Ag	1,670.10
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2009 BOND (\$54,195,000)	1,670.10

2009 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	1,738.83
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2009 CURRENT EXPENSE	1,738.83

All Levies for 21850 - FINDLAY CSD

Class I - Res/Ag	12,540.74
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	12,540.74

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

22840 - LIBERTY BENTON LSD

Homestead Reduction

GENERAL FUND

Class I - Res/Ag	857.45
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for GENERAL FUND **857.45**

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	1,387.36
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE **1,387.36**

1977 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	462.45
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1977 CURRENT EXPENSE **462.45**

1980 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	529.45
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1980 CURRENT EXPENSE **529.45**

1994 EMERGENCY (\$724,600)

Class I - Res/Ag	404.46
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1994 EMERGENCY (\$724,600) **404.46**

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

2009 EMERGENCY (\$700,000)

Class I - Res/Ag	389.90
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2009 EMERGENCY (\$700,000)	389.90

2019 BOND (\$25,594,646)

Class I - Res/Ag	550.06
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2019 BOND (\$25,594,646)	550.06

2019 CLASSROOM FACILITIES

Class I - Res/Ag	64.02
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2019 CLASSROOM FACILITIES	64.02

All Levies for 22840 - LIBERTY BENTON LSD

Class I - Res/Ag	4,645.15
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	4,645.15

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

23050 - MC COMB LSD

Homestead Reduction

GENERAL FUND

Class I - Res/Ag	28.17
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for GENERAL FUND **28.17**

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	63.02
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE **63.02**

1993 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	31.31
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1993 CURRENT EXPENSE **31.31**

1995 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

Class I - Res/Ag	7.13
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1995 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT **7.13**

All Levies for 23050 - MC COMB LSD

Class I - Res/Ag	129.63
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for ALL LEVIES **129.63**

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

24650 - RIVERDALE LSD

GENERAL FUND

	<u>Homestead Reduction</u>
Class I - Res/Ag	16.28
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for GENERAL FUND	<u>16.28</u>

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	57.70
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>57.70</u>

All Levies for 24650 - RIVERDALE LSD

Class I - Res/Ag	73.98
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	<u>73.98</u>

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

02 - SCHOOL DISTRICT

25560 - VAN BUREN LSD

GENERAL FUND

	<u>Homestead Reduction</u>
Class I - Res/Ag	11.16
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for GENERAL FUND	<u>11.16</u>

1976 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	15.94
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1976 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>15.94</u>

1989 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	8.53
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1989 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>8.53</u>

1999 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	6.50
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1999 CURRENT EXPENSE	<u>6.50</u>

1999 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

Class I - Res/Ag	1.84
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 1999 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT	<u>1.84</u>

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

2005 EMERGENCY

Class I - Res/Ag	6.86
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for 2005 EMERGENCY	6.86

All Levies for 25560 - VAN BUREN LSD

Class I - Res/Ag	50.83
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	50.83

County Auditor: _____

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

03 - JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

30010 - APOLLO JVSD

Homestead Reduction

2013 CLASSROOM FACILITIES

Class I - Res/Ag	0.03
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 2013 CLASSROOM FACILITIES **0.03**

1983 CURRENT EXPENSE

Class I - Res/Ag	0.35
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1983 CURRENT EXPENSE **0.35**

1996 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

Class I - Res/Ag	0.05
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 1996 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT **0.05**

2013 BOND (\$11,638,923)

Class I - Res/Ag	0.04
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 2013 BOND (\$11,638,923) **0.04**

2013 BOND (\$18,361,077)

Class I - Res/Ag	0.09
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00

Totals for 2013 BOND (\$18,361,077) **0.09**

Apportionments by Levy for MMH Homestead Reimbursements (T014.05)

MMH Settlement for Tax Year 2024; Full Year

All Levies for 30010 - APOLLO JVSD

Class I - Res/Ag	0.56
Class II - Other	0.00
PUPP - Public Utility	0.00
Totals for ALL LEVIES	0.56

County Auditor: _____